

5-4-23

Decision No. 12036

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-000-

In the matter of the application of
Southern Pacific Company for an order
authorizing the construction of spur
tracks at grade crossing certain road-
ways and grade crossings and under-
grade crossings in the vicinity of the
Town of Washington, known also as West
Sacramento, County of Yolo, State of
California.

Application No. 8132.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Applicant herein having in writing requested that the
above entitled application be dismissed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the application herein be
and it is hereby dismissed, without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 4th day
of May, 1923.

C. Shaver
H. B. Sandberg

J. F. Whitting
Commissioners.